

St. Mary's County Government

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE

Jenna Guzman, Communications Director SMCG TV 95 Station Manager Media Inquiries: 301-475-4200, ext. 1342, or PIO@stmaryscountymd.gov

COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY'S COUNTY

James R. Guy, President
Mike Alderson, Jr., Commissioner
Eric S. Colvin, Commissioner
Michael. L. Hewitt, Commissioner
Scott R. Ostrow, Commissioner

NEWS RELEASE for Immediate Release

No. 2024 – 195 November 19, 2024, 12 p.m.

St. Mary's County Government Operations on Thanksgiving & Native American Heritage Day

LEONARDTOWN, MD – All St. Mary's County Government (SMCG) administrative offices will be **closed on Thursday, November 28, 2024, and Friday, November 29, 2024,** in observance of Thanksgiving and Native American Heritage Day. Offices will resume normal operating schedules on Monday, December 2, 2024.

The two-day <u>closure</u> also includes:

- All three St. Mary's County Libraries (Charlotte Hall, Leonardtown, and Lexington Park)
- All three Senior Activity Centers (Garvey, Loffler, and Northern), and there will be no home-delivered meals
- The St. Mary's Transit System (STS)

The following SMCG operations will be closed November 28 but open on November 29:

- The six Convenience Centers and the St. Andrews Landfill
- Department of Recreation & Parks indoor programs and facilities
- St. Clements Island Museum, Piney Point Lighthouse Museum, and the Old Jail Museum
- Wicomico Shores Golf Course and the Riverview Restaurant
- The St. Mary's County Animal Adoption & Resource Center

For more information on SMCG programs and operations, visit: www.stmaryscountymd.gov or follow St. Mary's County Government on Facebook or Twitter (X) for regular updates.

###